




       
              GARY PAXTON INDUSTRIAL PARK 

                      BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 
 

 

 
Established by Ordinance 00-1568 

      Five members appointed by the Assembly for 2-year terms, one designated At-Large  
   

Established by Ordinance 02-1683. 
Revised: June 28, 2018 

 
NAME 

 
CONTACT NUMBERS 

TERM 
STARTS 

 
EXPIRES 

 
CATEGORY 

     

SCOTT WAGNER 
304 Nicole Drive 

747-6850 w 
747-3791 h  
scott_wagner@nsraa.org 
 

11/25/14 
6/28/16 
6/26/18 

6/24/16 
6/28/18 
6/26/20 

CHAIR 

 

DAN JONES 
719 Sirstad Street 

738-6998 c 
747-6373 h 
danielgjonespe@gci.net 
 

10//11/11 
10/22/13 
10/27/15 

10/11/13 
10/22/15 
10/27/17 

VICE-
CHAIR 

HUGH BEVAN 
720 Pherson Street 

747-2709 h 
kbdsitka@gmail.com 
 

7/12/16 6/14/18 
 

Miller’s term 

SHEILA 
FINKENBINDER 
415 DeArmond 
Street 
 

738-3098 c 
sitkasheila@gmail.com 
 

3/28/17 3/28/19  

WAYNE UNGER 
PO Box 833   

738-9396  
wayne.unger@silverbayseafoods.com 
 

4/24/18 4/24/20 
 

 

     

Garry White 
329 Harbor Drive, #212 

747-2660 w 
747-7688 fax 
garrywhite@gci.net 
 

  GPIP Director 

Keith Brady 
City & Borough of Sitka 
100 Lincoln Street

  

747-1808 w 
747-7403 fax 
keith.brady@cityofsitka.org 
 

  Municipal 
Administrator
  

Bob Potrzuski 
2013 Kainulainen Drive 
 
 

738-9075 c 
assemblypotrzuski@cityofsitka.org 

  Assembly 
Liaison 

Sarah Nelson 
329 Harbor Drive, #212 

747-2660 w 
747-7688 fax 
sedasitka@gmail.com 
 

  Secretary 

mailto:kbdsitka@gmail.com
mailto:sedasitka@gmail.com



